EUROPEAN UNION

EU WHOISWHO
OFFICIAL DIRECTORY
OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

T 100 e e OO 0OE )

EUROPEAN COURT OF AUDITORS
12/07/2024

whoiswho.europa.eu



Note to the reader:

The personal data in this directory are provided by the institutions, bodies and agencies of EU.

The data are presented following the established order where there is one, otherwise by alphabetical order,
barring errors or omissions.

It is strictly forbidden to use these data for direct marketing purposes.
If you detect any errors, please report them to: whoiswho@publications.europa.eu

Managed by the Publications Office

© European Union, 2024

Reproduction is authorised. For any use or reproduction of individual photos, permission must be sought directly from the
copyright holders.



LIST OF BUILDINGS (CODES)

Code City Adress

K1K2K3 Luxembourg European Court of Auditors
12, rue Alcide De Gasperi

EUROPEAN COURT OF AUDITORS — 12/07/2024 - 3



BRUSSELS

i ! 1 e - e P4 b T, T e * ==
5 é il iy ol NZ L 2 \?J——g__ o )' ;:""--"'\—-__:‘b N2 T blsil1iY N2 R /égr O+
- 2 i | oy == SPr—" | T Athénée
_ ; I Madoy Y 5} s | Addlphe
g |
. 1 7 “‘3‘. Eul m x E!: WILS WALl “. Wax
) N 1 o =Y v
. y = A 2 3
. ol L)
o s Carrefole = 5 ‘:‘
yExpress B Y g “
5
I i i - = -@’ IS g E—‘ \'E
r—~ -y AV = ] = \ ﬁ
/ \ £ g z i\
=y ) b — B
o Ly £ g AN
! L {/m - E & ‘-
P =¥ .’I f f T LI b S
i | ] I.'.-' 71 e u Manea  HITE f & J Square o
¥ r 377 1 ] . Marie-Louise n
! p/ F ;i o
Ny / f), - Marig- LA
f Louizasquare " "--. .
4 R20a f ; A pe
] / e
'

3

e

{ e,

Arts-Loi ! igst-Wet-- ., | ) : = N g
! S - ] — = .

L. e

Maelbeek - Méé'li:;’%h_,;".

]

F; \.\{ —

mmmE® Schumanw&;@

A \P_ar_cl:i.éapm‘& i
- Leopoldpark

y Y F i Eantaty
/ﬁ . 45 f/cBourdan

Al

4 —12/07/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



BRUSSELS

EUROPEAN COURT OF AUDITORS — 12/07/2024 — 5



LUXEMBOURG - Kirchberg Plateau

=

6 — 12/07/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



LUXEMBOURG - Gare and Cloche d’or

=
i
=
]
&
i

EUROPEAN COURT OF AUDITORS — 12/07/2024 — 7



European Court of Auditors

Members of the Court and their cabinets

Presidency

Chambers
Chamber | — Sustainable use of natural resources
Chamber Il — Investment for cohesion, growth and inclusion
Chamber Il — External action, security and justice

Chamber IV — Regulation of markets and competitive economy
Chamber V — Financing and administering the Union

Audit Quality Control Committee
Administrative Committee
Ethics Committee

Internal Audit Committee

Secretariat-General

The Directorate of Human Resources, Finance and General Services
The Directorate of Information, Workplace and Innovation

Language and Editorial Directorate

Data Protection

Information Security

8 —12/07/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

10

12

13

13
13
13
13
14

15

16

17

18

19

19
19
19
20
20



European Court of Auditors

12, rue Alcide De Gasperi
1615 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
eca-info@eca.europa.eu
Tel. +352 4398-1

EUROPEAN COURT OF AUDITORS — 12/07/2024 -9



Members of the Court and their cabinets

Mr Tony MURPHY

President of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47784

Mr Wolfgang STOLZ

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45502

Mr Brian MURPHY

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47638

Mr Peter BORSOS

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47787

Mr Nikolaos MILIONIS
(Nik6Aaog MHAIQNHE)

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45258

Mr Kristian SNITER

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47355

Ms Katarzyna RADECKA-MOROZ

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47253

Mr Klaus-Heiner LEHNE

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45271

Mr Thomas ARNTZ

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47556

Mr Marc-Oliver HEIDKAMP

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47622

Ms Bettina JAKOBSEN

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47144

Ms Katja MATTFOLK

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47428

Mr Paolo REXHA
Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47786

Mr Jan GREGOR

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45559

Mr Werner VLASSELAER

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45434

Ms Radka PAPOUSKOVA

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47575

10 — 12/07/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Mr Mihails KOZLOVS

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45569

Ms Edite DZALBE

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45583

Ms Laura GRAUDINA

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-45691

Ms Ildiké GALL-PELCZ

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47053

Ms Claudia BARA

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47131

Mr Zsolt VARGA

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47628

Ms Annemie TURTELBOOM

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47387

Mr Eric BRAUCOURT

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45297

Mr Guido FARA

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47142

Mr Viorel STEFAN

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45647

Ms Cezarina-Roxana BANICA

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45777

Mr Dan-George DANIELESCU

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-45313

Ms Ivana MALETIC

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45633

Ms Sandra DIERING

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45564

Ms Tea VLAINIC

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-45887

Mr Frangois-Roger CAZALA

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47382

Mr Dirk PAUWELS

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45229

Ms Stéphanie GIRARD

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-45847

Ms Joélle ELVINGER

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47378

Ms lidiké PREISS

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47340

Mr Paolo PESCE

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47843

Ms Helga BERGER

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45084

Ms Silvia JANIK

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45276

Mr Franz EBERMANN

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-45200

Mr Marek OPIOLA

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45309

Ms Kinga WISNIEWSKA-DANEK
Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45753

Mr Bernard WITKOS

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47217

Mr Jorg Kristijan PETROVIC

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47243

Mr Martin PUC
Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47667

Mr Mirko IACONISI

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47098

Mr Stephanus Abraham BLOK

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47447

Mr Johan Adriaan LOK

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45415



Ms Laurence SZWAJKAJZER

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47232

Mr George Marius HYZLER

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47467

Mr Romuald KAYIBANDA

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47177

Ms Annette FARRUGIA

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-45185

Mr Lefteris CHRISTOFOROU

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47506

Mr Theodosis TSIOLAS

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47579

Ms Panagiota LIAPI
Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47845

Ms Laima Liucija ANDRIKIENE

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47613

Mr Tomas MACKEVICIUS

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47618

Ms Aldona DREGVAITE

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47648

Ms Keit PENTUS-ROSIMANNUS

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47660

Ms Annikky LAMP

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47736

Ms Daria BOCHNAR

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-45267

Katarina KASZASOVA

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45550

Mr James VERITY

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45682

Ms Iveta TURCANOVA

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-45950

Mr Jodao LEAO

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45878

Ms Paula BETENCOURT

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45059

Ms Sofia BATALHA

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47256

Mr Alejandro BLANCO FERNANDEZ

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45872

Ms Carmen Isolina EGEA

GUTIERREZ-CORTINES

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-45963

Mr Calin-lon CHIRA

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-45860

Mr Carlo Alberto MANFREDI
SELVAGGI

Member
Tel. +352 4398-47114

Ms Daniela MORGANTE

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47121

Mr Matteo TARTAGGIA

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-45065

Mr Petri SARVAMAA

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47111

Mr Benjamin JAKOB

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47056

Mr Jusso KILPINEN

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47146

Mr Hans LINDBLAD

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47112

Ms Kristina MAKSINEN

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47151

EUROPEAN COURT OF AUDITORS - 12/07/2024 — 11



Presidency

Mr Tony MURPHY Internal Audit
President of the Court Mr Bernard FRANGCOIS
Tel. +352 4398-47784 Principal Manager

Tel. +352 4398-45884

Corporate Strategy,
Planning and Performance
Management,
Communication and Media
Relations, Institutional
Liaison

Mr Gerhard ROSS

Director
Tel. +352 4398-45988

Corporate Strategy,
Planning and Performance
Management

Mr Andreas BOLKART

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47717

Institutional Liaison

Mr Niels-Erik BROKOPP-SPIERMANN

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45579

Ms Helena PIRON MAKI-KORVELA

Chief Institutional Relations Officer
Tel. +352 4398-45314

Mr Sebastian MITROWSKI

Institutional Relations Officer
Tel. +352 4398-47359

Communication and Media
Relations

Ms Elisabeth FRANCO
Principal Manager

Tel. +352 4398-45484

Mr Matthias BEERMANN

Spokesperson
Tel. +352 4398-45027

Mr Vincent BOURGEAIS

Press Officer
Tel. +352 4398-47502

Mr Damijan FISER
Press Officer
Tel. +352 4398-47300

Ms Claudia SPITI

Press Officer
Tel. +352 4398-45547

Legal Service
Ms Birgit SCHAEFER

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47592

12 —12/07/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Chambers

CHAMBER | — SUSTAINABLE USE OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Ms Joélle ELVINGER Ms Keit PENTUS-ROSIMANNUS Ms Florence FORNAROLI
Principal Manager

Dean Member Tel. +352 4398-45014

Tel. +352 4398-47378 Tel. +352 4398-47660 Mr James MCQUADE

Mr Nikolaos MILIONIS Mr Jodo LEAO Principal Manager

(NikéAaoc MHAIQNHE) Tel. +352 4398-45906

Member Mr Jose PARENTE
Member Tel. +352 4398-45878 Principal Manager
- Tel. +352 4398-45962
Tel. +352 4398-45258 Mr Mariusz POMIENSKI et
Mr Klaus-Heiner LEHNE Director Mr Emmanuel RAUCH
Tel. +352 4398-47671 Principal Manager
Tel. 2 4398-4591
Member Ms Ramona BORTNOWSCHI el. +352 4398-45919
Tel. +352 4398-45271 Principal Manager

Tel. +352 4398-47167

CHAMBER Il — INVESTMENT FOR COHESION, GROWTH AND INCLUSION

Ms Annemie TURTELBOOM Mr Alejandro BLANCO FERNANDEZ Mr Gediminas MACYS
Principal Manager
Dean Member of the Court Tel. +352 4398-47263
Tel. +352 4398-47387 Tel. +352 4398-45872 Ms Maria Eulalia REVERTE | CASAS
Mr Frangois-Roger CAZALA Mr Carlo Alberto MANFREDI Principal Manager
SELVAGGI Tel. +352 4398-45287
Member Ms Valeria ROTA
Tel. +352 4398-47382 Member of the Court Principal Manager
Mr Stephanus Abraham BLOK Tel. +352 4398-47114 Tel. +352 4398-45421
Mr Geoffrey SIMPSON Mr Friedemann ZIPPEL
Member Director Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47447 Tel. +352 4398-45347 Tel. +352 4398-45488

Ms Marion COLONERUS
Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45237

CHAMBER Il — EXTERNAL ACTION, SECURITY AND JUSTICE

Ms Bettina JAKOBSEN Mr George Marius HYZLER Mr Michael BAIN

Principal Manager
Dean Member Tel. +352 4398-45438
Tel. +352 4398-47144 Tel. +352 4398-47467 Ms Beatrix LESIEWICZ
Mr Viorel STEFAN Ms Laima Liucija ANDRIKIENE Principal Manager

Tel. +352 4398-45920
Member Member Mr Pietro PURICELLA
Tel. +352 4398-45647 Tel. +352 4398-47613 Principal Manager

Tel. +352 4398-45674
Mr Marek OPIOLA Mr Bertrand ALBUGUES et

Director

Member Tel. +352 4398-45769

Tel. +352 4398-45309

CHAMBER IV — REGULATION OF MARKETS AND COMPETITIVE ECONOMY

EUROPEAN COURT OF AUDITORS - 12/07/2024 — 13



Mr Mihails KOZLOVS Mr Petri SARVAMAA Ms Sabine HIERNAUX-FRITSCH

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45454

Dean Member
Tel. +352 4398-45569 Tel. +352 4398-47111 Ms Kamila tEPKOWSKA
Ms lidiké GALL-PELCZ Mr Hans LINDBLAD Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47117
Member Member Mr Michat MACHOWSKI
Tel. +352 4398-47053 Tel. +352 4398-47112 Principal Manager
Ms Ivana MALETIC Mr Martin WEBER Tel. +352 4398-47305
Director Mr John SWEENEY
Member Tel. +352 4398-45151 Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45633 Mr Juan Ignacio GONZALEZ Tel. +352 4398-45526
BASTERO

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45117

CHAMBER V — FINANCING AND ADMINISTERING THE UNION

Mr Jan GREGOR

Dean
Tel. +352 4398-45559

Mr Jorg Kristijan PETROVIC

Member
Tel. +352 4398-47243

Mr Lefteris CHRISTOFOROU

Member
Tel. +352 4398-47506

Katarina KASZASOVA

Member
Tel. +352 4398-45550

Mr Alejandro BALLESTER

GALLARDO

Director
Tel. +352 4398-45272

Mr Colm FRIEL

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45023

Mr Alberto GASPERONI

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45110

Ms Bogna KUCZYNSKA

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47368

Ms Judit OROSZKI
Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47404

Mr Paul SIME

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47823

Ms Margit SPINDELEGGER

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45955

14 — 12/07/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Audit Quality Control Committee

Ms Helga BERGER

Member for Audit Quality Control
Tel. +352 4398-45084

Mr Jorg Kristijan PETROVIC
Member

Tel. +352 4398-47243

Mr Francois-Roger CAZALA
Member

Tel. +352 4398-47382

Ms Keit PENTUS-ROSIMANNUS
Member

Tel. +352 4398-47660

Ms Laima Liucija ANDRIKIENE

Member
Tel. +352 4398-47613

Mr Alejandro BLANCO FERNANDEZ

Member
Tel. +352 4398-45872

Ms Ivana MALETIC

Member
Tel. +352 4398-45633

Ms loanna METAXOPOULOU

(lwavva META=OMNOYAOY)
Director

Tel. +352 4398-47561

Ms Mihaela PAVEL

Principal Manager

Tel. +352 4398-47286

Ms Torielle PERREUR-LLOYD
Principal Manager

Tel. +352 4398-45349

Mr Spyridon PILOS

(Zrupidwv MHAOZ)
Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47939

EUROPEAN COURT OF AUDITORS - 12/07/2024 — 15



Administrative Committee

Mr Tony MURPHY

President of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47784

Ms Helga BERGER

Member for Audit Quality Control
Tel. +352 4398-45084

Ms Joélle ELVINGER

Dean of Chamber |
Tel. +352 4398-47378

Ms Annemie TURTELBOOM

Dean of Chamber Il
Tel. +352 4398-47387

Ms Bettina JAKOBSEN

Dean of Chamber Il
Tel. +352 4398-47144

Mr Mihails KOZLOVS

Dean of Chamber IV
Tel. +352 4398-45569

Mr Jan GREGOR

Dean of Chamber V
Tel. +352 4398-45559

Alternate Members

Mr Frangois-Roger CAZALA
Audit Quality Control Committee
Tel. +352 4398-47382

Mr Nikolaos MILIONIS
(NikéAaog MHAIQNHE)

Chamber |

Tel. +352 4398-45258

Mr Stephanus Abraham BLOK
Chamber Il

Tel. +352 4398-47447

Mr Viorel STEFAN

Chamber Ill

Tel. +352 4398-45647

Ms lidiké GALL-PELCZ
Chamber IV

Tel. +352 4398-47053

Mr Jorg Kristijan PETROVIC

Chamber V
Tel. +352 4398-47243

16 — 12/07/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Ethics Committee

Mr Lefteris CHRISTOFOROU

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47506

Mr George Marius HYZLER

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47467

Mr Melchior WATHELET
Member

Alternate Members

Mr Frangois-Roger CAZALA

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-47382

Mr Nikolaos MILIONIS
(Nik6Aaog MHAIQNHE)

Member of the Court
Tel. +352 4398-45258
Ms Maria Eugénia MARTINS DE

NAZARE RIBEIRO
Member

EUROPEAN COURT OF AUDITORS - 12/07/2024 — 17



Internal Audit Committee

Mr Marek OPIOLA

Member of the Court

Tel. +352 4398-45309

Mr Frangois-Roger CAZALA
Member of the Court

Tel. +352 4398-47382

Katarina KASZASOVA
Member of the Court

Tel. +352 4398-45550

Mr Paul KOECHLIN
Member

18 — 12/07/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Secretariat-General

Mr Zacharias KOLIAS
(Zaxapiag KOAIAEL)

Secretary-General
Tel. +352 4398-45907

Ms Aglika GANOVA (Arnuka FAHOBA)

Head of Cabinet
Tel. +352 4398-47186

Ms Bernadett SOOS-PETEK

Attaché
Tel. +352 4398-47302

THE DIRECTORATE OF HUMAN RESOURCES, FINANCE AND GENERAL SERVICES

Ms Veronica ARDELEAN

Director
Tel. +352 4398-47193

Human resources

Mr Enrico GRASSI

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45478

Accounting

Mr Cyril MESSEIN

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45064

Events, Visits and
Protocol — Security
and Safety — Internal
Communication

Mr Fabrice MERCADE

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45486

Professional Training

Mr Andrej MINAROVIC

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47668

THE DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION, WORKPLACE AND INNOVATION

Mr José CARRASCOSA MORENO

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47307

Mr José CARRASCOSA MORENO

Director ad interim
Tel. +352 4398-47307

LANGUAGE AND EDITORIAL DIRECTORATE

Ms Pilar CALVO FUENTES

Director
Tel. +352 4398-45787

Document Management

Ms Christine STARK

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45191

Language Technology

Mr Pawet SZUBA

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47259

Language Teams

Bulgarian Language Team

Ms Miroslava CHAKALOVA-SIDDY

(Mupocnasa YAKAJIOBA-CHOWN)

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45978

Spanish Language Team

Ms Eija RAITTINEN

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45675

Czech Language Team

Mr Martin KREJZA

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47360

Danish Language Team

Ms Eija RAITTINEN

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45675

German Language Team

Mr Martin KREJZA

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47360

Estonian Language Team

Mr Madis RAUSI

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47827

Irish Language Team

Mr Thomas EVERETT

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47090

EUROPEAN COURT OF AUDITORS - 12/07/2024 — 19

Mr Pavel CAP

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47188

Greek Language Team

Ms Zoe BOLANAKI

(ZwnR MMOAANAKH)
Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45701

English Languages Services

Mr Thomas EVERETT
Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47090

French Language Team

Mr Rudy DI NUCCI

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45584

Croatian Language Team

Mr Ljupée STOJKOVSKI

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47567

Italian Language Team

Mr Rudy DI NUCCI

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45584



Latvian Language Team

Ms Ingrid VAN GENT

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45521

Lithuanian Language Team

Ms Miroslava CHAKALOVA-SIDDY

(Mupocnasa YAKAJTOBA-CHOWN)

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45978

Hungarian Language Team

Mr Madis RAUSI

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47827

Dutch Language Team

Ms Ingrid VAN GENT

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45521

DATA PROTECTION

Ms Elena MAPELLE

Data Protection Officer
Tel. +352 4398-45463

INFORMATION SECURITY

Mr Laurent COLLEE

Information Security Officer
Tel. +352 4398-47749

20 —12/07/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Maltese Language Team

Ms Zoe BOLANAKI

(Zwn MMOAANAKH)
Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45701

Polish Language Team

Mr Pawet SZUBA

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47259

Portuguese Language Team

Mr Martin KREJZA

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47360

Romanian Language Team

Mr Madis RAUSI

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47827

Slovak Language Team

Mr Miroslav PIKNA

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45205

Slovenian Language Team

Mr Ljupce STOJKOVSKI

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-47567

Finnish Language Team

Ms Eija RAITTINEN
Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45675

Swedish Language Team

Mr Miroslav PIKNA

Principal Manager
Tel. +352 4398-45205



General index of names

A

ALBUGUES, Bertrand, 13
ANDRIKIENE, Laima Liucija, 11, 13,15
ARDELEAN, Veronica, 19

ARNTZ, Thomas, 10

B

BAIN, Michael, 13

BALLESTER GALLARDO, Alejandro, 14

BANICA, Cezarina-Roxana, 10

BARA, Claudia, 10

BATALHA, Sofia, 11

BEERMANN, Matthias, 12

BERGER, Helga, 10, 15,16

BETENCOURT, Paula, 11

BLANCO FERNANDEZ, Alejandro, 11,
13,15

BLOK, Stephanus Abraham, 10, 13,16

BOCHNAR, Daria, 11

BOLANAKI(MMOAANAKH), Zoe(ZwH),
19,20

BOLKART, Andreas, 12

BORSOS, Peter, 10

BORTNOWSCHI, Ramona, 13

BOURGEAIS, Vincent, 12

BRAUCOURT, Eric, 10

BROKOPP-SPIERMANN, Niels-Erik, 12

Cc

CALVO FUENTES, Pilar, 19

CAP, Pavel, 19

CARRASCOSA MORENO, José, 19,19

CAZALA, Frangois-Roger, 10, 13, 15, 16,
17,18

CHAKALOVA-SIDDY(HYAKATTIOBA-CON),
Miroslava(Mupocnasa), 19,20

CHIRA, Calin-lon, 11

CHRISTOFOROU, Lefteris, 11, 14,17

COLLEE, Laurent, 20

COLONERUS, Marion, 13

D

DANIELESCU, Dan-George, 10
DIERING, Sandra, 10

DI NUCCI, Rudy, 19,19
DREGVAITE, Aldona, 11
DZALBE, Edite, 10

E
EBERMANN, Franz, 10

EGEA GUTIERREZ-CORTINES, Carmen
Isolina, 11

ELVINGER, Joélle, 10, 13,16

EVERETT, Thomas, 19,19

F

FARA, Guido, 10
FARRUGIA, Annette, 11
FISER, Damijan, 12
FORNAROLLI, Florence, 13
FRANCO, Elisabeth, 12
FRANGCOIS, Bernard, 12
FRIEL, Colm, 14

G

GALL-PELCZ, lidike, 10, 14,16
GANOVA(TAHOBA), Aglika(Arnuka), 19
GASPERONI, Alberto, 14

GIRARD, Stéphanie, 10

GONZALEZ BASTERO, Juan Ignacio, 14
GRASSI, Enrico, 19

GRAUDINA, Laura, 10

GREGOR, Jan, 10, 14,16

H

HEIDKAMP, Marc-Oliver, 10
HIERNAUX-FRITSCH, Sabine, 14
HYZLER, George Marius, 11, 13,17

|
IACONISI, Mirko, 10

J

JAKOB, Benjamin, 11
JAKOBSEN, Bettina, 10, 13,16
JANIK, Silvia, 10

K

KASZASOVA, Katarina, 11, 14,18

KAYIBANDA, Romuald, 11

KILPINEN, Jusso, 11

KOECHLIN, Paul, 18

KOLIAS(KOAIAY), Zacharias(Zayapiag),
19

KOZLOVS, Mihails, 10, 14,16

KREJZA, Martin, 19, 19,20

KUCZYNSKA, Bogna, 14

L

LAMP, Annikky, 11

LEAO, Joao, 11,13

LEHNE, Klaus-Heiner, 10,13
LESIEWICZ, Beatrix, 13
LIAPI, Panagiota, 11
LINDBLAD, Hans, 11,14
LOK, Johan Adriaan, 10

MACHOWSKI, Michat, 14

MACKEVICIUS, Tomas, 11

MACYS, Gediminas, 13

MAKSINEN, Kristina, 11

MALETIC, Ivana, 10, 14,15

MANFREDI SELVAGGI, Carlo Alberto,
11,13

MAPELLE, Elena, 20

MARTINS DE NAZARE RIBEIRO, Maria
Eugénia, 17

MATTFOLK, Katja, 10

MCQUADE, James, 13

MERCADE, Fabrice, 19

MESSEIN, Cyril, 19

METAXOPOULOU(META=OIMOYAQY),
loanna(lwavva), 15

MILIONIS(MHAIQNHZ),
Nikolaos(Nik6Aaog), 10, 13, 16,17

MINAROVIC, Andrej, 19

MITROWSKI, Sebastian, 12

MORGANTE, Daniela, 11

MURPHY, Tony, 10, 12,16

MURPHY, Brian, 10

(o)

OPIOtA, Marek, 10, 13,18
OROSZKI, Judit, 14

P

PAPOUSKOVA, Radka, 10

PARENTE, Jose, 13

PAUWELS, Dirk, 10

PAVEL, Mihaela, 15
PENTUS-ROSIMANNUS, Keit, 11, 13,15
PERREUR-LLOYD, Torielle, 15

PESCE, Paolo, 10

PETROVIC, Jorg Kristijan, 10, 14, 15,16
PIKNA, Miroslav, 20,20

PILOS(MHAQY), Spyridon(Ztupidwv), 15
PIRON MAKI-KORVELA, Helena, 12
POMIENSKI, Mariusz, 13

PREISS, lidiko, 10

EUROPEAN COURT OF AUDITORS - 12/07/2024 — 21



PUC, Martin, 10
PURICELLA, Pietro, 13

R

RADECKA-MOROZ, Katarzyna, 10
RAITTINEN, Eija, 19, 19,20

RAUCH, Emmanuel, 13

RAUSI, Madis, 19, 20,20

REVERTE | CASAS, Maria Eulalia, 13
REXHA, Paolo, 10

ROSS, Gerhard, 12

ROTA, Valeria, 13

S

SARVAMAA, Petri, 11,14
SCHAEFER, Birgit, 12

SIME, Paul, 14

SIMPSON, Geoffrey, 13
SNITER, Kristian, 10
SOOS-PETEK, Bernadett, 19
SPINDELEGGER, Margit, 14
SPITI, Claudia, 12

STARK, Christine, 19
STEFAN, Viorel, 10, 13,16
STOJKOVSKI, Ljupce, 19,20
STOLZ, Wolfgang, 10
SWEENEY, John, 14
SZUBA, Pawet, 19,20
SZWAJKAJZER, Laurence, 11

T

TARTAGGIA, Matteo, 11
TSIOLAS, Theodosis, 11
TURCANOVA, lveta, 11
TURTELBOOM, Annemie, 10, 13,16

v

VAN GENT, Ingrid, 20,20
VARGA, Zsolt, 10
VERITY, James, 11
VLAINIC, Tea, 10
VLASSELAER, Werner, 10

w

WATHELET, Melchior, 17
WEBER, Martin, 14
WISNIEWSKA-DANEK, Kinga, 10
WITKOS, Bernard, 10

z

ZIPPEL, Friedemann, 13
LEPKOWSKA, Kamila, 14

22 —12/07/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



	European Court of Auditors
	Members of the Court and their cabinets
	Presidency
	Chambers
	Chamber I — Sustainable use of natural resources
	Chamber II — Investment for cohesion, growth and inclusion
	Chamber III — External action, security and justice
	Chamber IV — Regulation of markets and competitive economy
	Chamber V — Financing and administering the Union

	Audit Quality Control Committee
	Administrative Committee
	Ethics Committee
	Internal Audit Committee
	Secretariat-General
	The Directorate of Human Resources, Finance and General Services
	The Directorate of Information, Workplace and Innovation
	Language and Editorial Directorate
	Data Protection
	Information Security



